The PROJECT will be completed through MAG Contract No. 828B-OC using a consultant(s) from the 
approved FY 2018 Pedestrian and Bicycle Facilities Design Assistance Program and Bicycle and 
Pedestrian Master Plans and First Time Updates On-Call Consultant list. The cost of this PROJECT will 
not exceed ONE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO/100 
($197,800.00). The scope of work is set forth in Exhibit "A." 

c} Mission/Goal Statement 

The goal of the PROJECT is to promote active transportation such as walking, biking, and equine use within 
the City of Apache Junction through encouraging the deployment and integration of active transportation